Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Travers	05/20/2008
Craig Day	05/03/2008
Andrew Banks	05/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELANESE ACETATE LIMITED		
Street Address:	One Bishops Square		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	E1 6AO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12064467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-927-0400

Email: BHAMMER@HAMMERPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: HAMMER & HANF, PC
Address Line 1: 3125 SPRINGBANK LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE G

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2134.3
II I	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Hammer III

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment060408#page1.tif

PATENT 500556867 REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0450

12064467

XX 5.0

source=Assignment060408#page2.tif source=Assignment060408#page3.tif source=Assignment060408#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 2134.3 Serial No.: 12/064,467 Filed: February 22, 2008

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

John Travers Craig Day Andrew Banks

both citizens of Great Britain, residing at

The Drey, 2A Sitwell Street, Spondon, Derby DE21 7FE, United Kingdom 12 Bramble Close, South Normanton, Derbyshire DE55 2LJ, United Kingdom 20 Springdale Court, Mickleover, Derby DE3 9SW, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

"PROCESSING FOR MAKING FILTER TOW"

Docket No. 2134.3, said APPLICATION having been filed on February 22, 2008 and

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to Celanese Acetate Limited, and

WHEREAS, Celanese Acetate Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having an office at One Bishops Square, London E1 6AO, United Kingdom (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date	J. TOWIELS JOHN TRAVERS		
Date	CDATC DAV		
	CRAIG DAY		
Date	ANDREW BANKS		

H:\2134\003\Assignment.DOC

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0453

Date	JOHN TRAVERS
Date	CRAIGDAY
Date	ANDREW BANKS

date opposite his name.

H:\2134\003\Assignment.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the

PATENT

Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0454**

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF th	is assignment has	been execu	ted by UNDERS	SIGNED on the
date opposite his name).				

Date		
	JOHN TRAVERS	
Data		
Date	CRAIG DAY	
	311	
- miled som	11 H.h	
Date C4 05 2008	ANDREW BANKS	
· •	A INDIES IN MY IS A IN IS A	

H:\2134\003\Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 021037 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 06/04/2008